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1.  Latch / ラッチ
2.  Speaker or Headphone Jack / スピーカーまたは

ヘッドフォンジャック

3.  Microphone Jack / マイクロフォンジャック
4.  4-in-1 Card Reader / 4-in-1 カードリーダー

1. IEEE 1394 Port / IEEE 1394 ポート
2. PCI Express Card or New Card Slot /

PCI Expressカードまたは新規カードスロット
3. USB Port / USB ポート
4. Optical Disc Drive / 光学ドライブ
5. Optical Drive Indicator / 光学ディスクアクセスイ

ンジケータ

6.  Optical Disc Eject Button /
光学ディスイジェクトボタン

7.  Emergency Eject Hole / 緊急イジェクトホール
8.  S-Video Port / Sビデオポート
9.  Power Port / 電源入力ジャック

1.  External Display Port / 外付けモニタのポート
2.  LAN Port / RJ-45 ポート
3.  USB Port / USB ポート

4.  Modem Port / RJ-11 電話ポート
5.  Kengsington Lock / ケンジントンロック スロット
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Know Your W466U Notebook Computer •
W466U ノートブックツアー

1. Battery Bay / バッテリーベイ
2. Battery Release Latch / バッテリーリリースラッチ
3.  Memory Compartment / メモリコンパートメント

4.  Bluetooth Cover / Bluetoothカバー
5.  Hard Disk Compartment / ハードディスクコンパートメント
6.  Fan Ventitation / 冷却用ファン

1.  Web Cam / Webカメラ

2.  Dual Array Microphone / デュアルアレイ マイクロフォン

3.  LCD Display screen / LCDディスプレイ画面

4.  Light Sensor / ライトセンサー

5.  Stereo Speakers / ステレオスピーカー

6.  Launch Keys / 起動ボタン

7.  Keyboard / キーボード

8.  Touchpad Button / タッチパッドボタン

9.  Touchpad / タッチパッド

10. Status LED Indicator / 状態LED         

  Power Button / 電源ボタン

  Card Reader / カードリーダー

Welcome!
ようこそ

Congratulations on your purchase of the W466U Notebook computer. This Quick 
Start Guide offers information to guide you through a successful Notebook Setup.

本製品をお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。 本書にはこのノートブックを設定するための手

順が記載されています。
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This Quick Start Guide is intended for use only as a quick reference. For more detailed information 
and procedures, please consult the user manual included in your package or visit us at 
http://tw.giga-byte.com

本書はクイックリファレンスとしてご使用いただくことを目的として作成されています。 詳しい説明と手順について
は、パッケージに同梱されているユーザーガイド、または弊社のホームページ http://tw.giga-byte.com をご参照
ください。

       Media Card Status Indicator / メディアカード ステータスインジケータ

This light fl ickers when the computer is reading a multimedia or SD card.

コンピュータがマルチメディアまたはSDカードを読み取っている間は、このインジケータが点滅します。

     Wireless LAN / ワイヤレスLAN

It glows blue when the Wireless LAN function is in use. It is off when the Wireless LAN function is 
turned off.

ワイヤレスLAN機能が使用されているときには、このインジケータが青く点灯します。 ワイヤレスLAN機能が使用さ
れていないときには、消灯します。

     Num LK
Lights up when the numeric mode is turned on by pressing [Num LK]. Press [Num LK] again to 
turn off the embedded numeric keyboard. 

[Num LK] を押して数値モードに設定されているときには、このインジケータが点灯します。 再び [Num LK] キーを
押すと、埋め込み数値キーボードがオフになります。

     Caps Lock
Lights up when the alphabet keys are locked in uppercase. Press [Caps Lock] to turn on or turn off 
this mode.

アルファベットキーが大文字にロックされているときには、このインジケータが点灯します。 [Caps Lock] キーを押す
と、このモードをオン/オフにすることができます。

    Scroll Lock
Lights up when the scroll lock mode is on, the arrow keys would scroll the contents of a text 
window. Press [Fn]+[Scr LK] to turn on or turn off this mode.

スクロールロック モードがオンになっているときには、このインジケータが点灯します。このモードがオンになると、矢印
キーによりテキストウィンドウの内容をスクロールすることができます。 
[Fn]+[Scr LK] キーを押すと、このモードをオン/オフにすることができます。

Welcome!

日本語

        Power / 電源状態インジケータ

It glows blue when the computer is on; It fl ahs blue when the computer is in the suspend mode. 
The light is off when the computer is in the Hibernation mode or shut down.

コンピュータがオンになっているときには青く点灯します。コンピュータがサスペンドモードになっているときには青く点滅し
ます。 コンピュータがスリープモードまたはシャットダウンされているときには、このインジケータは消灯します。

       Battery Status Indicator / バッテリー状態インジケータ

Battery status indicator tells you whether the battery is charging or is already charged. 
If you are charging your battery, light remains on even if your notebook is shut off.  
If there's  no battery activity, the power adapters are not connected, or the power switch is off, the 
battery indicator will also be off.

バッテリー状態インジケータは、充電中であるか、充電が完了したかを知らせます。 
バッテリーを充電している間は、ノートブックがシャットダウンされていてもこのインジケータは点灯します。 
バッテリーが作動していないとき、電源アダプタが接続されていないとき、あるいは電源スイッチがオフになっているときに
は、バッテリーインジケータも消灯します。

    Optical Drive and Hard Disk Drive (HDD) accessed / 光学ドライブとハードディスク (HDD) へのアクセ 

 スインジケータ

Lights up when the computer is reading information from the optical drive.
This indicator tells you whether your internal hard drive is being accessed and, if so, how fast.

コンピュータが光学ドライブから情報を読み取っている間は、このインジケータが点灯します。
このインジケータは内部ハードディスクにアクセスされているかどうか、またアクセスされている場合は、その速度を表示
します。

1. Slides in battery / バッテリーをノートブックに装着します。

2. Connect to the AC power source / AC電源を接続します。

3. Open the LCD panel to a comfortable viewing angle / LCDパネルを快適な角度に開きます。

4. Press the power button to turn on the power / 電源ボタンを押して電源を入れます。

Status LED Indicator • ステータスLEDインジケータ 

Setup • 設定 
クイック インストレーション ガイド
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This Quick Start Guide is intended for use only as a quick reference. For more detailed information 
and procedures, please consult the user manual included in your package or visit us at 
http://tw.giga-byte.com

本書はクイックリファレンスとしてご使用いただくことを目的として作成されています。 詳しい説明と手順につい
ては、パッケージに同梱されているユーザーガイド、または弊社のホームページ http://tw.giga-byte.com をご
参照ください。

       Media Card Status Indicator / メディアカード ステータスインジケータ

This light fl ickers when the computer is reading a multimedia or SD card.

コンピュータがマルチメディアまたはSDカードを読み取っている間は、このインジケータが点滅します。

        Caps Lock 

This indicator tells you that the keyboard is set to type in all capital letters.

このインジケータは、キーボード入力がすべて大文字になるように設定されていることを示します。

       Num LK 

Lights up when the numeric mode is turned on by pressing [Num LK]. Press [Num LK] again to 
turn off the embedded numeric keyboard. 

[Num LK] を押して数値モードに設定されているときには、このインジケータが点灯します。 再び [Num LK] キー
を押すと、埋め込み数値キーボードがオフになります。

        Optical Drive and Hard Disk Drive (HDD) accessed / 光学ドライブとハードディスク (HDD) へのアクセスイ 
ンジケータ

      Lights up when the computer is reading information from the optical drive.
      This indicator tells you whether your internal hard drive is being accessed and, if so, how fast.

       コンピュータが光学ドライブから情報を読み取っている間は、このインジケータが点灯します。 
 このインジケータは内部ハードディスクにアクセスされているかどうか、またアクセスされている場合は、その速度を表

示します。

1. Slides in battery / バッテリーをノートブックに装着します。

2. Connect to the AC power source / AC電源を接続します。

3. Open the LCD panel to a comfortable viewing angle / LCDパネルを快適な角度に開きます。

4. Press the power button to turn on the power / 電源ボタンを押して電源を入れます。

Status LED Indicator • ステータスLEDインジケータ

Setup • 設定

       Power / 電源状態インジケータ

It glows blue when the computer is on; It flahs blue when the computer is in the suspend mode. 
The light is off when the computer is in the Hibernation mode or shut down.

コンピュータがオンになっているときには青く点灯します。コンピュータがサスペンドモードになっているときには青く点滅します。 
コンピュータがスリープモードまたはシャットダウンされているときには、このインジケータは消灯します。

        Battery Status Indicator / バッテリー状態インジケータ

Battery status indicator tells you whether the battery is charging or is already charged. 
If you are charging your battery, light remains on even if your notebook is shut off.  
If theres's  no battery activity, the power adapters are not connected, or the power switch is off, 
the battery indicator will also be off.

バッテリー状態インジケータは、充電中であるか、充電が完了したかを知らせます。 
バッテリーを充電している間は、ノートブックがシャットダウンされていてもこのインジケータは点灯します。 
バッテリーが作動していないとき、電源アダプタが接続されていないとき、あるいは電源スイッチがオフになっているときには、
バッテリーインジケータも消灯します。

      Wireless LAN / ワイヤレスLAN

This indicator tells you whether your computer is connected to a wireless network or not.

このインジケータは、コンピュータがワイヤレスネットワークに接続されているか否かを示します。

 

Welcome!
ようこそ

Congratulations on your purchase of the W566U/N Notebook computer. This Quick 
Start Guide offers information to guide you through a successful Notebook Setup.

   本製品をお買い上げいただきありがとうございます。 本書にはこのノートブックを設定するための

手順が記載されています。
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Know Your W566U/N Notebook Computer •
W566U ノートブックツアー

1. Web Cam / Webカメラ

2. LCD Display Screen / LCDディスプレイ画面

3. Launch Keys / 起動ボタン

4. Light Sensor / ライトセンサー

5. Power Button / 電源ボタン

6. Touchpad / タッチパッド

7. Keyboard / キーボード

8.  Dual Array Microphone / デュアルアレイ マイク

ロフォン

1. Battery Bay / バッテリーベイ

2. Battery Release Latch / バッテリーリリースラッチ

3.  Fan Vent / 冷却用ファン

4.  Stereo / ステレオ

1. 4-in-1 Card Reader / 4-in-1 カードリーダー

2. PCI Express Card or New Card Slot /
PCI Expressカードまたは新規カードスロット

3. USB Port / USB ポート

4. Optical Disc Drive / 光学ドライブ

5. Optical Drive Indicator / 光学ディスクアクセスイ

ンジケータ

6.   Optical Disc Eject Button / 光学ディスイジェク

トボタン

7.  Emergency Eject Hole / 緊急イジェクトホール

8.  Modem Port / RJ-11 電話ポート

9.  USB Port / USB ポート

10. Kengsington Lock / ケンジントンロック スロット

日本語

1. LCD Latch / LCD ラッチ

2. Status LED Indicator / 状態LED 

3. Headphone Jack / ヘッドフォンジャック

4. Line-in Jack / ライン入力ジャック

5. Microphone Jack / マイクロフォンジャック

6. IEEE 1394 Port / IEEE 1394 ポート

1. Power Port / 電源入力ジャック

2. Port Replicator Connector / ポートレプリケータ 

コネクタ

3. LAN Port / RJ-45 ポート

4. External Display Port / 外付けモニタのポート

5. S-Video Port / Sビデオポート

6. USB Ports / USB ポート

クイック インストレーション ガイド
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